

DATE: 04-27-2010

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

County	Mecklenburg
County #	59
Bridge#	85
Project#	WBS 36727.3.15/DO00036

Route: \_\_\_\_\_

US 521

DESCRIPTION: Deck Overlay with Latex Modified Concrete

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc.	Unit Price Bid	Cleco Corporation
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
2	1525000000-E	610	Asph. Conc. Surface Course, Type SF9.5A	80	Tons	\$ 220.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40,000.00
3	4405000000-E	1110	Work Zone Signs (Port)	324	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,100.00
4	4410000000-E	1110	Work Zone Signs (BARR)	16	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 400.00
5	4415000000-N	1115	Flashing Arrow Panels, Type C	3	Ea.	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 14,700.00
6	4420000000-N	1120	Changeable Message Signs	210	Day	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,000.00
7	4430000000-N	1130	Drums	200	Ea.	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	4435000000-N	1135	Cones	50	Ea.	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
9	4445000000-N	1145	Barricades (Type III)	80	Lin. Ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,080.00
10	4510000000-N	SP	Law Enforcement	192	Hr.	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,520.00
11	4516000000-N	1180	Skinny Drums	50	Ea.	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
12	4685000000-E	1205	Thermoplastic (4", 90 MILS)	1200	Lin. Ft.	\$ 4.60	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,600.00
13	4686000000-E	1205	Thermoplastic (4", 120 MILS)	300	Lin. Ft.	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00
14	8161000000-E	420	Grooving Bridge Floors	20394	S.F.	\$ 0.55	\$ 11,216.70	\$ 0.35	\$ 7,137.90
15	8692000000-N	SP	Evazote Joint Seal	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
16	8881000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item	140	C.Y.	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 252,000.00
			Latex Modified Conc. Overlay						
			Very Early Strength						
17	8893000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item -Placing and Finishing Latex Mod. Conc. Overlay	2266	S.Y.	\$ 70.00	\$ 158,620.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 147,290.00
			Very Early Strength						
18	8893000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item	2266	S.Y.	\$ 75.00	\$ 169,950.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 339,900.00
			Hydro-Demolition of Bridge Deck						
19	8893000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item - Scarifying of Bridge Deck	2755	S.Y.	\$ 75.00	\$ 206,625.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 137,750.00
			Total				\$ 842,431.70	\$	\$ 1,126,977.90

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 750,000